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The survey

e «-u".'; ' | % “

« 20 countries \‘R S

» Using Ipsos’ Global @d !'or online pan?}‘f ’

 Representative of more ffluent connected population in developing countries
* Only includes those aged 16-64, 16,039 interviews in total <

* Fieldwork September 39-17th 2013

« Data weighted
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Now: economy & country
Future: optimism & generations
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World & society
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~ Bublic service & state action
Environment
Gender & family
Health & healthcare
Science & technoloqy
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Advertising
Consumer activism 7
Socio-political activism
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HAPPINESS,
PERSONAL

SITUATION
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Happiness

Taking all things 0 Sweden K — T
. together, would you ~ ° Canada T —
sayyouare...? 0 AHSHAlA e —_——,

Happy OR unhappy? us

I Happy Italy

B Unhappy Argentina

I TeiEl Russia

Great .......................................................................................................................................................................
Britain S Korea

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Personal financial prospects

Looking ahead six Brazil

. months from now, do Argentina

you expect your Infjia

personal financial S Africa

situation to be much China

Sweden

stronger, somewhat Us

stronger, about the Australia

same, somewhat Canada

weaker, or much Turkey

weaker than it is Total

now? Russia

S Korea

Germany

Spain

BN Stronger I GB

B \\Veaker Poland

Total Belgium

Japan

oreat Italy

France

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
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Standard of living

The th|ngs people Sweden

. can buy and do — Canada

their housing, Australia

furniture.... - make up Germany

. us
their standard of :

- o India

living. How satisfied I GB

or dissatisfied do you Belgium

feel about your S Africa

standard of living at Total

present? Argentina

Poland

Brazil

Spain

China

I Satisfied Japan

B Dissatisfied Turkey

Total Italy

France

oreat S Korea

Russia 18% 58%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Financial dissatisfaction

To what extent do you Russia
' i
agree or disagree with Poland ¥ 299%
the following Turkey
statements? Italy
S Africa
Japan
| am dissatisfied with S Korea
my life because | can't France
afford much financially Argentina
Brazil
Total
China
India
Belgium
—ares i GB
—— Spain
Germany
Total
usS
Great Australia
Britain

58%
76%

Canada [EEA
Sweden WA

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
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Strength of local economy

Rate the current state Sweden
. of the economy in Germany
your local area using China
2 scale from 1 to 7. Canada
Australia

where 7 means a
Turkey
very strong economy Brazil
today and 1 means a Us
very weak economy. India
Total
Argentina
Belgium

Russia
S Korea

olan o 59%
Poland
BN 5t07 S Africa
I 1 to3 I GB
Total Japan
Groat France

rea
Britain Italy
Spain
Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Current economic situation

Now, thinking about Sweden
i
our economic Germany & 31%
- -
situation, how would Cacnha!da S —
:
you describe the ina
. Australia
current economic B
tuation in.. 2 Turkey
S| e India
Belgium
Total
us
Argentina
Russia
Brazil
Japan
l GB
I Good Poland
B Bad S Africa
Total S Korea
France
Great
Britain Italy

Spain

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Right direction?

Generally speaking,
. would you say things
in this country are
heading in the right
direction, or are they

off on the wrong
track?

[ Right direction
I \Vrong track

Total

Great
Britain

China
Canada
Japan
Australia
S Korea
Russia
Germany
Belgium
GB
Sweden
India
Total
Turkey
uUs
Argentina
Brazil
Poland

S Africa
Spain
France
Italy

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Way things are going

Now, thinking about

. your country, overall,
are you satisfied or
dissatisfied with the
way things are going
in your country
today?

e satisfied
I Dissatisfied

Total

Great
Britain

Canada
China
Sweden
Germany
Australia
Belgium
S Korea
India
Total

GB
Japan
Turkey
uUs
Argentina
Russia
Brazil
Poland
France

S Africa
Italy
Spain

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Satisfaction — Government

Overall, how satisfied
or dissatisfied are you

with...?

The way the
government is
running the country [

[ satisfied
I Dissatisfied

Total

Great
Britain

Sweden
Germany
Canada
India
Turkey
Argentina
Australia
GB

Total

Us

S Korea
Belgium
Japan
Russia
Brazil
Poland
France
Spain

S Africa
Italy

31%
27%
25%
24%
23%
22%
20%
17%
16%
15%
14%

%
13%
12%
11%
10%

RN
SN

(=]

S~ [ S~

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Satisfaction — local area

Overall, how satisfied
. or dissatisfied are you

with each of the

following...?

Your local area as a
place to live

e satisfied
I Dissatisfied

Total

Great
Britain

Sweden
Australia
Germany
Canada
Belgium
Us
Argentina
India
GB
France
S Africa
Total
Spain
Poland
Russia
Japan
Turkey
Brazil
Italy

S Korea

76%
73%
72%
72%
70%
70%
65%
64%
64%
63%
62%
61%
60%
59%
56%
53%
50%
47%
46%
34%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
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Optimism — family

Looking ahead to the S Africa
next 12 months, are Brazil W%
you optimistic or iwedz" L
L e e [ 8% |
pessimistic about the anada
: Argentina
following...? :
India
us
You and your family Australia
Russia
I GB
Total
Belgium
China |
Poland
Germany
I Optimistic Turkey
BN Pessimistic Spain
Total France
Italy
Great . .
Britain Japan
S Korea
Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Optimism - local

Looking ahead to the India
. next 12 months, are Canada
you optimistic or Swede_n
pessimistic about the Australia
following? pS
Argentina
Brazil
The city/town/village S Africa
where you live China
Belgium
Total
Russia
] GB
Germany
BN Optimistic Japan
B Pessimistic Poland
Turkey

Total
France
ez S Korea
e Spain
Italy

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
e



Optimism — country

Looking ahead to the India
. next 12 months, are Canad.a
you optimistic or Austra_lla
pessimistic about the China
: Sweden

following...? .
Argentina
Brazil
(INDIVIDUAL Germany
COUNTRY)? Russia
Total
S Africa
Japan
us
Turkey
I GB
I Optimistic Belgium
I Pessimistic S Korea
Total Poland
Spain
oreat Italy
France

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
o



Optimism — world

Looking ahead to the India
. next 12 months, are Argentina
you optimistic or Chin_a
pessimistic about the Bra_ZII
. S Africa

following...? .
Russia
Australia
The world in general Canada
Total
Sweden
Poland
UsS
Germany
S Korea
I GB
N Optimistic Japan
I Pessimistic Belgium
Total Italy
Groat Turkey
Sl Spain
France

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
B



Vs parents’ generation

To what extent, if at China
i
all, do you feel that Brazil I 2
your generation will " '"'f"a AV e
have had a better or urkey
. Japan
worse life than your
, ) Total
parents’ generation, Russia
or will it be about the S Africa
same? Argentina
Australia
S Korea
Sweden
Germany
I GB
Poland
I Better Italy
I \Vorse Canada
Total us
Spain
Great . .
oot France
Belgium
Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Youth vs parents’ generation

To what extent, if at China
i
all, do you feel that India X 325
today’s youth will TBr:z" 54 I
have had a better or Hreey -

. . Russia
worse life than their :

, . S Africa
parents’ generation, S Korea
or will it be about the Japan
same? Total

Argentina
Poland
Australia

Italy
Germany
Canada
I Better I GB
I \Vorse Sweden
Total usS
G Spain
reat .

S Belgium
France

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Older people sacrifice?

Do you think that Turkey
.olderpeople should India
or should not have to S Africa
ake Some sacrifices Poland
S Korea

to help younger :

. China
people make a life for Japan
themselves? Brazil

Spain
Total
Russia
us
Argentina
Canada
i GB
B Should Sweden
B Should ot France
Total Belgium
Australia
Great
S Italy

Germany [E 77%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
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Pressure to be successful

To what extent do you China
i i

agree or disagree...? S Africa K 31%
Russia

India
| feel under a lot of Turkey
pressure to be S Korea
successful and make Argentina
money Canada
Total

us

Brazil

Poland

55%
55%

Australia KA
Germany [

] GB EI7 55%
I Agree Spain
I Disagree Belgium
Total France
Japan

Great
e Sweden 70%
Italy 70%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Materialism

To what extent do you
agree or disagree...?

| measure my
success by the things
| own

N Agree
I Disagree
Total

Great
Britain

China
India
Turkey
Brazil

S Korea
Poland
Total
France

S Africa
Russia
Argentina
Belgium
Germany
Australia
Italy
Japan
uUs
Canada
GB
Spain
Sweden

71%
58%
57%
48%
45%
39%
34%
34%
33%
32%
29%
28%
27%
24%
22%
22%
21%
20%
16%
15%
7%

26%
37%
42%
44%
52%
54%
61%
63%
64%
61%
65%
67%
69%
70%
73%
70%
72%
75%
79%
81%
89%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Worry own v others’ problems

35%
39%
38%
45%
44%

To what extent do you US K&z
agree or disagree...? Canada =iz
Australia KA

S Korea 2%
Belgium EZA

| have enough trouble

worrying about my France IGZ3 45%
own problems without ] GB 7 42%
worrying about other S Africa A 46%

44%
47%
46%
45%

people’s problems India EIA
China EZ

Japan K&

Poland &2

Total
Italy
Brazil
I Agree Argentina
I Disagree Germany
et Spain
Turkey [EFA 62%

Great .
Britain Russia [EZA 62%

Sweden [EZZ 64%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Simpler life

To what extent do you China
.agree or disagree...? Poland
ltaly

. . India

I wish my life was Argentina
more simple S Africa
France

Russia

Belgium

Total

us

41%
39%
40%
37%

Turkey E#A
Canada &7
Germany [E&Z
Japan FEEFA

I Agree Australia A 40%
B Disagree I GB A 40%
Total S Korea 47%

Spain 44%

oreat Sweden 48%

Brazil 48%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Pace of life

24%
24%
23%
35%

To what extent do you China R&EZ
agree or disagree...? Japan &7

Russia FEEZ

) S Africa K#Z
| wish | could slow

(6% N  35%]|
Spain
down the pace of my S Korea
life Argentina
Germany
Total
Italy
Canada
Brazil
Poland
Belgium
India
I Agree uUs
I Disagree Sweden KA 49%
Total France G2 0%
Turkey K57 52%
Great .
Britain Australia EEA 50%

I GB W=z 51%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Enjoy today

To what extent do you China W&z
agree or disagree...? Belgium K7 27%
33%

Canada N2

, L France
The important thing is India
to enjoy life today, Germany
tomorrow will take Sweden
care of itself Argentina

i GB
Total
Us
Australia
Italy
S Africa
Spain
B Agree Brazil
I Disagree S Korea
Total Russia
Turkey
Great
Britain Japan

Poland WA 66%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Self-actualisation

To what extent do you China
'

agree or disagree...? Germany [ i
India

Belgium
| teel that | have done Argentina
everything in life | am France
capable of Brazil

Total
Sweden
Italy
Turkey & 70%
Spain A 71%

UsS Wiz
Canada WA
Australia 22

67%
70%
69%

N Agree Poland 24% 68%
I Disagree S Africa
Total S Korea
I GB

Great
Sl Japan

Russia 14% 79%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Adaptability

To what extent do you China
. agree or disagree...? Spain
S Africa

Argentina

| often change my Turkey

plans to take account India

65% 0% |

28%
30%
31%
34%
32%
35%

of new conditions Australia K2
l GB IEA

Brazil K2

Total K7

Poland E&A

Canada [EIA

US EiA 34%

Italy E&Z 38%
Russia
I Agree Sweden
B Disagree France
Total Belgium

S Korea NKEA 53%

S{,‘f;; Japan IS 50%

Germany [EEA 54%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



World in common

To what extent do you Turkey
. agree or disagree...? S Africa
China

India

People across the Spain
world have more ] GB
things in common Australia
than things that make Canada
them different Germany
uUs

Russia

Argentina

Sweden

Total

Brazil
I Agree Poland
B Disagree Italy
Total Belgium

S Korea EiIA 45%

S;?;tn France EiA T

Japan [EZA 49%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Choices overwhelm?

To what extent do you S Korea
. agree or disagree...? India
Turkey
Poland
| often feel Italy
overwhelmed by all the S Africa
choices | have about Argentina
how to live my life Total
China
Japan
Australia
I GB
Canada
Belgium
T Brazil
I Russia
us

Total .
Spain
Great France [EiA 58%

Britain

59%
61%

Sweden [EZEZ
Germany [E&Z

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Own or expert choice?

Which comes closest _Franc

to your own opinion..? Turkey

Germany

- Argentina
A. | like to make g )

- Belgium

choices myself _

 Spain

oR us

B. llike to have [ . GB.

experts make choices S Africa

for me ‘Canada

Australia

Poland I

I Agree with A 1- Total

I A gree with B Sweden

g oot ltaly
Russia

Great

Britan 5 Brazil .
Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
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World changing too fast

To what extent do you Turkey 6%
agree or disagree...?

The world today is
changing too fast

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total

Great
Britain

Sweden
Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Dangerous world

To what extent do you
agree or disagree...?

We live in an
increasingly
dangerous world

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total

Great
Britain

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Globalisation

To what extent do you China 129 |
.agreeordisagree...? India
Brazil
S Africa
Globalisation is good Sweden
for... S Korea
Argentina
Japan
Total
Turkey
Canada
Australia
Germany
I GB
Poland
B Agrec Spain
B Disagree uUs
Total Italy
Belgium

Great .
e Russia

France WFZi7 65%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Nostalgia — country

To what extent do you us
. agree or disagree...? Argentina
India
Italy
| would like France
(COUNTRY) to be Australia
the way it used to be Belgium
] GB
Turkey
Canada
S Africa
Total
Russia
Brazil
Spain
E— Agree Japan
BN Disagree Poland
. Germany
S Korea

Great
e Sweden

China W22 73%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Nostalgia — lives

To what extent do you Turkey [ 13% |

. agree or disagree...? China
S Africa

India

People led happier Italy

lives in the old days Brazil
E/ YT

24%
25%
27%
28%
30%
28%
30%

when they had fewer US K7
problems to cope with Australia Kz
Russia &4

Poland &7

Total NZEA

Belgium EZ

Argentina KA

] GB K 30%

France

I Agree S Korea
B Disagree Canada
e Germany
Spain
oreat Japan

Sweden 35% 55%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Traditions

To whatextentdoyou ' China E/A—
. agree or disagree...? _ Russia E/ . -
i GB E/ KT
Us
Traditions are ap A s
mportant partof P I —

society  Australia  FETS W1

 Agree ey e
I Disagree Japan _____ ...............
S Africa HZZ7hhhhmmmeRn. mmmmm—m——
ge= Spain  FA/
Great ...................... B raZiI ....... .........................................................................................................
Sreat P SRR 7 ———

Belgium

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Income inequality

To what extent do you
. agree or disagree...?

Having large
differences in income
and wealth is bad for
society overall

N Agree
I Disagree

I Total

Great
Britain

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Too many immigrants?

To what extent do you Russia

.agreeordisagree___? Turkey

S Africa

Belgium

There are too many Italy

immigrants in... India

i GB

France

Argentina

China

Spain

Total

Australia

Germany

S Agree Canal:l:
I Disagree

Brazil

Total S Korea

Great Sweden

Britain Poland

Japan EEZ 63%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Urban as ideal?

To what extent do you
agree or disagree...?

Given the choice, |
would prefer to live in
a big city

N Agree
I Disagree
Total

Great
Britain

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013

China
India

S Korea
Turkey
Brazil
Russia
Poland
Spain

S Africa
Total
Sweden
Italy

Australia
Germany

Japan

Argentina

Canada
uUs

GB
France

Belgium

66%
63%
52%
45%
44%
42%
40%
40%
39%
39%
39%
34%
33%
33%
32%
32%
30%
27%
25%
24%
21%

30%
32%
43%
50%
45%
48%
51%
53%
55%
53%
52%
59%
59%
62%
57%
58%
64%
65%
68%
69%
70%
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Fulfilment is career

35%
32%
37%

To what extent do you India WE7
agree or disagree...? Turkey 7
Poland K&EEA

Argentina [EEA

Fulfilment in life is China
achieving a Brazil

prominent position in S Africa
your career Total
Russia

Italy

S Korea

64%
67%
64%

Canada EVA
France EUA
Belgium [EUA

UsS Wz 63%
I Agree Spain WA 68%
I Disagree Australia 32 68%
Total I GB 23% 69%
Germany
Great
Britain Japan

Sweden 16% 80%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Work-life balance

To what extentdoyou ' Chiina T ——
agree or disagree...? Spain
_________________ Canada E7ee. e
______ Italy [ ——
Itis more importantto . France [/ T
have a good work-life i .

balance than to have a Germany

successful career 1 GB e A

s Agree Y TR R
BB Disagree 0 Poland N/ E——"rs
L RS20
| e 7 SKorea N/ W
oeat Russa  —

Britain Japan ______ I

Brazil

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Work vs personal

To what extent do you Italy
. agree or disagree...? Belgium
China

Argentina

If work interferes with France
my personal life, | Spain
would put work in India
second place Germany
Total

Canada

Poland

Australia

I GB

Us

Brazil

I Agree Russia
I Disagree S Korea A 43%
Total Japan A7 8%
Sweden 22 40%

g.:?;tn Turkey A T

S Africa [EA 45%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Secure or well paid?

Which comes closest Italy
. to your own opinion. .. Belgium
[] GB

A. Itis better to have Jsappaa::
a secure job India
OR Australia
B. It is better to have France
a well paid job? S Africa
S Korea

Germany

Turkey

Canada

Sweden

us

B Agree with A Total
I Agree with B Argentina
- Poland

Brazil

S{,‘f:,‘n China EZZA 48%

Russia WA 39%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
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Public services

Overall, how satisfied Germany

. or dissatisfied are you Canada
with...? Sweden

Australia
India
Local public services UsS Eu7
(e.g. public i GB
transportation, public Belgium
education, public Turkey
safety and social Japan
services) Poland
Total
France
Argentina
W Satisfied S Korea
I Dissatisfied Spain
Italy

Total .
S Africa 10%

- 73%]
Great Russia N7
- 73%]

Britain
Brazil 8%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Localism

Which comes closest us
. to your own opinion? 0 GB
Canada

A. Decisions about public S Africa
services (e.g. public France
transportation, public Australia
education, public safety Italy
and social services), are Japan
better if they are made India
locally OR Turkey
B. Decisions about public Poland
services are t?etter if they Total
are made nationally Brazil
Russia

Spain

102 Germany
. - o 5 Argentina
Total Belgium
Sweden

oreat S Korea

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Growth v wellbeing

Which comes closest
to your own opinion..?

A. It is more important
to develop the
country’s economic
growth and
performance

OR

B. It is more important
to improve people’s
happiness and
wellbeing

[ Agree with A
I Agree with B

Total

Great
Britain

S Africa
India

uUs
Argentina
Italy
Brazil
Australia
France
Canada
Total

GB
Belgium
Sweden
S Korea
Russia
Spain
Japan
Poland
Turkey
Germany

54%
49%
43%
42%
37%
37%
36%
33%
33%
31%
30%
28%
26%
23%
22%
21%
20%
AN
19%
18%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Health behaviours

Which comes closest to Russia
. your own opinion...? S Korea
Argentina

A. It is the government's India
responsibility to Spain
influence people's Italy
behaviour to encourage Brazil
healthy lifestyles Germany
OR Poland
B. The government Total
should not get involved S Africa
with interfering in Sweden
people's lifestyles 0 GB
Turkey

Belgium

I Agree with A Japan
I Agree with B Australia
Total France

Great Canada

Britain us

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
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Environment — disaster?

To what extent do you China
. agree or disagree... Italy
Argentina

Turkey

We are heading for S Africa
environmental India
disaster unless we Brazil
change our habits S Korea
quickly? Germany
France

Total

Belgium

Russia

Spain

Canada

I Agree Sweden
I Disagree Australia
Total Poland

o 1 o

Britan Japan

uUs

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013

91%
84%
83%
81%
80%
79%
78%
77%
75%
75%
73%
73%
71%
70%
67%
65%
60%
59%
59%
59%
57%

iy N iy | EEN
((e] ' [(e] (2] ' [e})

—_
(o]

7%
13%
%

%
16%
17%
11%
%

%
20%
20%
%
22%
23%
25%
25%
31%
29%
29%
28%
31%




Environment — fuss?

To what extent do you
. agree or disagree...

I'm tired of the fuss
that is being made
about the
environment?

N Agree
I Disagree
Total

Great
Britain

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013

Brazil
India
Poland
France
Australia
Turkey
Us
Japan
Total
Germany
GB
Belgium
China
Spain
Russia
Sweden

Argentina

Canada
S Korea
S Africa

Italy

55%
51%
45%
39%
38%
36%
36%
34%
33%
31%
31%
31%
31%
29%
29%
28%
28%
27%
25%
21%
19%

35%
42%
46%
58%
55%
60%
54%
56%
60%
63%
61%
63%
65%
63%
61%
68%
63%
67%
71%
75%
76%




Environment — companies’ attention

To what extentdoyou = China EFA——
. agree or disagree...?

Companies do notpay . Spain EZEEEEEEE Lo §

enough attention to the = Russia E/ANSSS 1%

environment ~ /  SAfrica E e T

¢ Germany /AN x|

s Canada N/ T

o France N7 % )

R Brazil /A | L___14%

. Total AN R

©  Belgium N —— e

~ ©  Sweden IS ST

B Agree -« Poland A EEEA

B Disagree 0 India FZZ——— _______20% I

Australia

ITotaI e

Great 1 GB A — 1

e US EANEEEEEE T
T —

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Environment - recycling

To what extent do you
agree or disagree...?

| try to recycle as
much as | can

N Agree
I Disagree

I Total

Great
Britain

Russia
Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Environment — tax raising

To what extent do you Spain
. agree or disagree___? France
Belgium

o India

The government is just Brazil
using environmental Poland
Issues as an excuse to Russia
raise taxes Turkey
Germany

S Africa

Total

Japan

Australia

] GB

B Agree S Korea
e Canada
Total us

Great Argentina

Britain Italy

Sweden 33% 48%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Environment — scientists

To what extent do you China
. agree or disagree...”? Japan
Germany

India

Even the scientists Poland
don't really know what Brazil
they are talking about France
on environmental Total
issues Russia
S Korea

Turkey

] GB

Belgium

us

) s Austreflia
| Bmewmes Argentina
Spain

foal Canada

Great S Africa

Britain Italy
Sweden

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013

75%
67%
58%
54%
51%
51%
49%
48%
48%
48%
45%
45%
43%
43%
42%
41%
39%
38%
37%
36%
29%

19%
20%
31%
40%
34%
37%
45%
42%
39%
43%
50%
44%
45%
43%
45%
49%
52%
53%
56%
55%
60%




Environment — climate change

To what extent do you India
. agree or disagree...? us
China
GB
The climate change we Poland
are currently seeing is Australia
a natural phenomenon Russia
that happens from time S Africa
to time Argentina
Total
France
Canada
Brazil
Germany
T Belgium
T e Turkey
Italy

Total .
Spain
Great Sweden

Britain

69%
64%

S Korea Wi7
Japan 2

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Environment — climate change (2)

To what extent do you
agree or disagree...?

The climate change
we are currently
seeing is largely the
result of human
activity

N Agree
I Disagree

I Total

Great
Britain

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
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Gender equality

2
X

To what extent do you Sweden
agree or disagree...?

Women have the

same rights as men
and should have the
same power as men

N Agree
I Disagree

I Total

Great
Britain

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Role of women

22%
39%
42%

To what extent do you Russia N&Z
agree or disagree...? India &7

China F&A

S Korea

The role of women in Japan
society is to be good Brazil
mothers and wives Poland
Argentina

us

Turkey [E&FA 61%

60%
63%
62%
63%

Total EZZA

S Africa [EEA
Germany KA
Australia EUZ

T i GB
—— Canada
Belgium

Total Italy

Great France

Britain Spain

Sweden 9% 88%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Women in power

To what extent do you India
. agree or disagree...? Turkey
Italy
Brazil
Things would work Spain
better if more women S Africa
held positions with Sweden
responsibilities in France
government and I GB
Companies Total
Canada
Australia
us
Poland
S Agree Japan
S Disagree Belgium

Germany 34%

Total S Korea 48%

Great Argentina 38%

Britain Russia 42%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Parental responsibility

To what extentdoyou S Africa E/—— -
. agree or disagree...? _ ° US E/m. A
1 GB I/ W
"""""""" France I/ A
Parents today do not T B — T

take enough uoran. I

responsibility for the Argentina

behaviour of their Belgium

children - Russia  Eo/ | —T

_Agree .............. G .......................... ...........................................................................................................................
) ermany
B Disagree I AT I
Spain EZ—— E—
i Japan S
Great India EZA— e—7
Britain S Korea

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Family meals

To what extent do you Russia
.agreeordisagree...? India
S Africa

Brazil

We rarely sit down to Poland
a family meal S Korea
together at home Australia
us

Total

Canada

China

i GB

70%
67%
65%

Turkey [E&Z
Argentina iz
Germany Wi

I Agree
I Disagree Japan 26% 68%
Italy

Total Spain

Great Sweden

Britain Belgium

France 14% 82%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Marriage

To what extent do you Belgium
.agreeordisagree...? Spain
Canada

Australia

There is little Argentina
difference socially ] GB
between being Brazil
married and living France
together without Germany
being married Sweden
Italy

Poland

Total

S Africa

—Agres India
——— us
Russia

Total China

Great Turkey

Britain Japan

S Korea [EEZ 71%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Marriage for children

2
S

To what extent do you China [Nz
agree or disagree...? India WG 17%

(76% (7Y |

Japan

S Africa

It is better for parents Turkey
of children to be Russia
married rather than S Korea
unmarried us
Poland

Brazil

Total

Italy

] GB

Australia

—Agres Canada
——— Germany
Argentina

Total Sweden

Great Belgium

SN France EIZ 63%

Spain [EA 59%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



One parent famili

25%
28%
31%

To what extent do you Spain &7
agree or disagree...? Sweden iz

S Korea &%

China KA
Australia &2
Japan A

45%
44%

Germany

One parent can bring France
up a child as well as Canada
two parents S Africa
Argentina

India

Belgium

Total

i GB

[50% g 59 |

[ag9p g 449 |

4% 09 |

39%

I Agree

v) 0,
B Disagrec Italy
Poland

Total 0 -
Turkey
Great Brazil
ELEN us

[34% [ 60%

Russia K2

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Religion/faith — identification

What, if any (from
list), religion or faith
tradition do you most
closely identify with?

. Any
I No religion —atheist

or agnostic

Total

Great
Britain

India
Turkey

S Africa
Brazil
Poland
Argentina
Us
Russia
Italy
Canada
Total
Australia
Germany
Belgium
Spain

S Korea
GB
Japan
France
Sweden
China

98% 2% |

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Religion/faith — importance

To what extent do you Brazil [ 13% |
agree or disagree...? S Africa Wi
Turkey

India

My religion/faith is us
very important to me Argentina
Russia

Poland

Italy

China

Total

Canada

Australia

S Korea
B Agree Ger;"arfy : -
B Disagree pain  Fw i
0 0

Belgium

Total France

Great I GB
Britain Sweden 21% 76%

Japan EiA 72%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Organised religion

To what extent do you
agree or disagree...?

Organised religion is
not for me [

s Agree
I Disagree
Total

Great
Britain

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013

Japan
Sweden
France
Belgium
Germany
GB
Australia
Spain
Canada
China

S Korea
Total
Italy
Russia
Turkey

Argentina

Brazil
India

S Africa
Poland
uUs

79%
75%
74%
73%
72%
72%
70%
69%
68%
68%
65%
64%
63%
60%
59%
54%
53%
52%
49%
47%
46%

14%
17%
18%
18%
20%
21%
24%
20%
25%
22%
31%
27%
28%
26%
30%
32%
A
39%
44%
37%
43%



Principles

To what extentdoyou = Turkey
. agree or disagree...? Russia E . =
China E/ ey v
.............. AUStraIia

Itis up to everybody Seain | 7 —
towork out theirown . France I/ W
set of principles to ¢ Poland E STV
guide their decisions ¢ Canada EI—. —rve
Belgium
1 GB E ST
g

B AGrEE e e
I Disagree US _____ ...............................
S Africa /A mm———
I Total e B raz|| ....... ..........................................................................................................................
... Argent| na ...... A —— EEEEESSSSSSS—————
Britain e Germany ...... I —— e —

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Gay freedom

To what extent do you Sweden [z
agree or disagree...? Spain A 8%
10%

Canada [EEA

Belgium [EEZ 11%
Gay men and Germany 83% 12%
lesbians should be | GB KA 11%

15%
17%

%
17%

%
21%
22%
22%

free to live their own Italy IEGZ
life as they wish France i
Argentina W@

Australia NEZ

S Africa WZZ

US N7

Total NI

Japan A

—_
()}

N
N

T Turkey I Y7
Brazil

B Disagree ;
India
iz Poland
Great S Korea
Britain China

Russia EFA 53%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
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Health condition

Do you have a long-
standing condition,
iliness or health

condition that limits you
in some way? 1

By long-standing, we
mean anything that has
troubled you over a
period of time or that is
likely to affect you over
a period of time.

N Yes
I No
Total

Great
Britain

Russia
Australia
Poland
Germany
GB

S Korea
Japan
Total
India
Canada
uUs
Belgium
S Africa
Turkey
China
Spain
France
Sweden
Argentina
Brazil
Italy

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Self-rated health

: i 7%
How is your SAf"J; e
. (9% |
health in i g

enoral? India
g ' Canada

Would you Y ; ;
A Argentina
say itis..." Sweden
Spain
France
Good OR 0 GB
poor? Australia
Belgium
Italy
Turkey |
Total

' 16%
— oo Brazil A T 16% |
— oo Germany
Poland
Total Japan

Great China 5%

Britain Russia 14%

S Korea 20%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Satisfaction with weight

How satisfied or India
dissatisfied are you Sweden
with your weight? Pol_and
Belgium
Turkey
S Africa
Italy
Russia
Us
Total
France
Germany
Spain
Canada
B Satisfied ] G.B
B Dissatisfied Australia
Brazil
fotel Argentina
Great China
Britain Japan 0% -

S Korea [EEZ 54%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Ageing worries

To what extent do you China
. agree or disagree...? S Korea
Spain

Brazil

The older | get the Argentina
more | worry about Italy W&EZ 24%

28%
29%
27%
26%
26%
24%
26%
28%
26%

my health Turkey K2
S Africa KA

Canada KA

US K7

Total KA

Japan [EA

Australia &z

India KA

Poland KA

I Agree G 659 299
. ermany 7 b
I Disagree
I GB
Total Russia
Great Belgium
Britain France 52% 44%

Sweden N2 46%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Healthcare — quality

How would you rate Belgium
the quality of I GB

healthcare that you Us

and your family have Australia
access toin...? Sweden [EA
France 63%

S Africa EIA
India EIZ
Canada [EiA
Argentina [EEZ

By healthcare we
include doctors,
specialist physicians
such as surgeons,
hospitals, tests for Spain [
dlagn03|_s and _drugs to Germany W7
treat various ailments. Total W&

Japan [EEZ
Turkey [E&ZA

64%
(63% |
1 63% |
[ 59%
(8%
5% |
1 53% |
 50% |
 50%
(47% |
[ 43% |
(35%
| 34% |
| 26%

B Good S Korea A
I Poor

Italy WEEZ

L] Brazil E&Z

Britain Russia 7

L 53%]
Great Poland I 6%
L 56%]

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Healthcare — future

Over the coming Brazil W7
years, do you expect India B
the quality of China E&Z
healthcare that you Turkey [EEZ

; : S Korea Wi
and your family will

Argentina A
have access to locally

10%
18%
11%
16%

RN

—_ [e'¢)
o (<)
o o~

AV S Africa
willimprove, stay the Total
same or get worse? Belgium
Australia
Japan
Russia
Sweden
France
us
. Canada
S Gt worse Poland
] GB
Total Germany
Great Spain
Britain Italy

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
£



Healthcare — information

To what extent do you China
.agreeordisagree...? India
S Africa

Russia

| always try and find | GB
out information on us
healthcare by myself, Canada
rather than just relying Turkey
on what my doctor tells Australia
me Brazil
Poland

Germany

Total

Argentina

T Sweden
I Japan
France

Totel S Korea

Great Belgium

Sritain ltaly
Spain A 64%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Healthcare — information (2)

17%
21%
25%

To what extent do you China NGZ
agree or disagree...? India W&z

Turkey N&FA

S Africa
| know | can find the Poland
right information to us
make my own Canada
decisions and choices Russia
about my health Sweden

i GB
Total

Germany

S Korea

Argentina

i
) s Australia FEFA 35%
. i
I Disagree Brazil S4% 37%
France

Total .
Belgium
Great Spain

Britain

Japan
Italy IEEZ A

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Control

To what extent do you China
. agree or disagree...? Turkey
Poland

India

| would like more Russia
control over decisions S Africa
about my health us
Total

Spain

S Korea

Canada

Brazil

Argentina

Germany

T Italy
e Japan
Australia

fotal France

Great ] GB

Britai
ritain 32%

31%

Sweden [EEIA
Belgium E#Z

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Doctor’s advice

To what extent do you France
.agreeordisagree...? Spain
Argentina
Belgium
It is always best to Turkey
follow the doctor’s Brazil
advice Canada
India
Australia
Poland
] GB
Italy
Total
Sweden
— us
- S Africa
China

Total
Germany
Great S Korea
Sritain Russia

Japan [EZA 44%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



New treatments

To what extent do you India
. agree or disagree...? Germany
] GB

Australia

| am willing to try new China
treatments even if S Africa
they have yet to be Brazil
proven as effective Poland
over a long period? Sweden
Argentina

Canada

us

Total

Italy

—Agree Belgium
S Disacree S Korea
Japan

Total Turkey

Great Spain

Britain Russia

France EiZ 74%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Second opinion

To what extent do you
agree or disagree...?

| would ask for a
second opinion if | had
doubts about my
doctor’s diagnosis

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total

Great
Britain

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




New treatments — risk willing

To what extent do you India
' '

agree or disagree...? Australia S LR
China
GB
| am willing to try new Brazil
treatments even if they S Africa
have yet to be proven Germany
as safe over a long Poland
period Canada
Argentina
us
Total
S Korea
Italy

E— Agree Sweden [ 57Y%
i

| Bmewmes Japan [ 54%
Turkey

Total .
Russia
Great Belgium
Britain ;

Spain

France 13% 81%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



New treatments — risk averse

To what extent do you China

. agree or disagree...? Turkey
S Korea

France

| would rather wait in Italy

case any safety issues India

come out later before Russia

trying a brand new Spain
treatment Poland

26%
28%
27%
26%
28%
26%

Total N7
Germany HZ
Canada FK#A
US KEA
Belgium KA
Brazil K2

N Agree :
B Disagree Argentina KA T
o S Africa EEIZ o

ota
Sweden 2 —
e Australia K37 T
Britain I GB T =

Japan 2 32%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Optimism — curing conditions

To what extent do you Turkey
. agree or disagree...? Argentina
India
Russia
Eventually all medical China
conditions and Poland
diseases will be Brazil
curable Japan
Italy
S Korea
Total
S Africa
Australia
Spain
B e us
—— Canada
Sweden
foa I GB

Great Germany [EAZ 57%

Britain Belgium 7 56%

France WFZi7 62%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
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Science & developments

To what extent do you India
. agree or disagree...? China
Turkey

Brazil

| feel fairly well Sweden
informed about S Africa
science and scientific | GB
developments Argentina
Italy

Total

uUs

Canada

Australia

I Agree Spain
B Disagree Germany
Total S Korea

Great Russia

Britain Belgium

Poland

60%
65%

France EZA
Japan A

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Scientists’ motives

To what extent do you Russia
. agree or disagree...? Italy
S Korea

Poland

Scientists often try Argentina
new things without India
thinking about the Brazil
consequences France
S Africa

Germany

Total

Turkey

us

W Agree China
e Belgium
Total Canada

Sront Spain

s Australia

I GB

51%
42%

Sweden [EZ7
Japan [E

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Knowing about technology

12%
12%
13%

9%

To what extent do you Turlfey 84%
agree or disagree...? China KE&Z
S Africa [EEA

Russia [EFA

| would really like to India
know more about new Brazil
technology Spain
Argentina

Italy

S Korea

Total

Poland

Australia

B Agree Germany
e i GB
Total us

Sront Canada

Britain Sweden
Belgium

44%
42%

France NEIA
Japan EEA

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Technology solving problems

To what extent do you China
. agree or disagree...? Turkey
India
Russia
We need modern S Africa
technology because |} GB
only this can help to Brazil
solve future problems Japan
Total
Poland
Italy
S Korea
Australia
I Agree Germany
I Disagree Spain
Total uUs
Argentina

Great .
Britain Belgium
Canada

42%
43%

Sweden WEIZ
France WA

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Life without internet

To what extent do you China
. agree or disagree...? S Africa
I GB

Turkey

| cannot imagine life India
without the internet Poland
Germany

Australia

Sweden

Total

Belgium

S Korea

Japan

BN Agree uUs
B Disagree France
Total Canada

Sront Spain

Britain Russia
Brazil

Italy

Argentina WEHEZ 43%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Keeping up with technology

To what extent do you Turkey
. agree or disagree...? S Africa
India
China
| try to keep up with Spain
technology Brazil
Australia
Russia
S Korea
Italy
] GB
Total
us
B Agree Poland
B Disagree Argentina
Total France N2 35%
Sweden A 34%

Great
Britain Canada 2 33%

33%
35%
65%

Belgium EEA
Germany [
Japan A

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Technology making life better

To whatextentdoyou = China | ——
.agreeordisagree...? 2 SAfrica A -
Russia Ees
"""""""""" Turkey [/
Technology generally " S
makes life better . India 7 BT
i & R o ——————
"""""""""" Poland A/ A
1 Total N/ BT

S o= Germany N
B Disagree NEVA 0%
1 o US EA T
Australia
Great e
Britain Belgium

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Online company recommendations

To what extent do you India
agree or disagree...? China
Brazil
: Turke
I am comfortable with Russia
companies using Germany
information provided Poland
automatically when | Total
go online (such as my Argentina
location and what | S Africa
have been browsing) to S Korea
make Italy
recommendations (V3
to me? GB
Belgium
BN Agree Australia
I Disagree Canada 26% 65%
Total Spain A 67%
Great France 70%
Britain Sweden A 73%

Japan EiA 70%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Internet as informer

To what extentdoyou ' Turkey

. agree or disagree...?  ° China EIZ—

Italy

""""""""""" Spain E
People now know more . s Africa E/aEEEEEEEEEEEEEE B
thanthey usedto . Australia I/ BT
because theinternet | © ~ GB EA A
provides so much Canada EZ—— A

instant information Poland

—T India EIA—— s
I Disagree RUSSia ............................
Belgium
I Total e T T T T T T ST T T T T eSS E LRI
Argentina S ———
Great S Korea /AN T
Britain France

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Early adopters

To what extent do you India
.agreeordisagree...? Turkey
China

S Africa

| am usually the first Brazil
among my friends to S Korea
try out new things Total
Italy

Germany

Spain

us

Poland

Argentina

I GB

| Ao Australia

I Disagree Canada

Total Russia

France

Great Sweden

Sritain Belgium

Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013

B



Technical progress

To what extent do you S Korea
i i
agree or disagree...? Brazil 32%
Argentina
India
| fear that technical Turkey
progress is destroying China
our lives Australia
France
Canada
uUs
Belgium
Total
Italy
S Africa
i Spain
.
| Bmewmes Poland [EGZ 50%
] GB
Total
Japan
Great Germany
Britain .
Russia

Sweden [EEZ 72%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Keeping up

To what extent do you Argentina
i i
agree or disagree...”? Brazil K il
India
Spain
| cannot keep up with Russia
developments in S Africa
science and technology Australia
because the speed of S Korea
development is too fast Turkey
Belgium
Italy
Total
uUs
Canada
) s France NEIZ 45Y%
. i
| Bmewmes China 49%
Germany
Total
Sweden
Great Japan
Britain
l GB
Poland
Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Computer confusion

To what extent do you
. agree or disagree...?

Computers confuse me
— I'll never get used to
them

s Agree
I Disagree
Total

Great
Britain

India
Brazil

S Korea
China
Italy
Argentina
Turkey
Spain
Australia
Total
Japan
Poland
uUs
Canada
Belgium
S Africa
Germany
GB
France
Russia
Sweden

33%
26%
24%

61%
59%
71%

19%
18%
18%
17%
17%
16%
16%
16%
16%
14%
13%
12%
11%
11%
11%
10%
8%

7%

78%
76%
70%
80%
76%
77%
77%
76%
75%
77%
79%
78%
83%
81%
83%
85%
84%
89%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Sex expectations

To what extent do you S Africa

. agree or disagree...? China

India

Turkey
The internet is making S Korea =7 31%
young people’s Canada =7 0%
expectations about sex | (¢]- 3 62% 18%
unrealistic Australia K7 20%
Sweden G4 5%

25%
22%
21%
27%
27%
26%

Total K7

US EIZ
Poland E&A
Germany [
Brazil &2
Argentina EFA

N Agree
I Disagree Italy 55% 29%
Spain FEEHA 30%
Total .
Belgium E&EZ 26%
Great France EZFA 32%
Britain

25%
34%

Russia NFEZ
Japan KA

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Online conversations

36%
34%
49%

To what extent do you China K7
agree or disagree...? India B2

S Africa &2

S Korea
| feel like all my Turkey
conversations are Brazil
online these days Argentina

Total

Australia

Poland

Canada

Us
Italy
] GB
POl 23% |
E— Agree Russia FEA 65%
. ' (22% | I 778
——— | Bieegee Belgium [EZZ 67%
Sweden WA 73%
Total
Germany [EEZ 73%
Great France NEZA 76%
Britain

75%
75%

Spain FEA
Japan EEHA

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



To what extent do you China
. agree or disagree...? S Africa
Australia

GB

| am constantly looking us
at screens these days Brazil
India

Turkey

Canada

Russia

Total

Japan

Germany

Sweden

. Poland
S Disagreo ltaly
S Korea

Totel Belgium

Great France

Sritain Argentina
Spain 54%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
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Brands — choice

To what extent do you India [ 26%]
. agree or disagree...? S Korea
Russia

Poland

| often feel Japan
overwhelmed by all Turkey
the choices | have as Belgium
a consumer China
S Africa

Total
Spain
Sweden
Canada
[ Agree France
B Disagree l GB
Total Argentina
Great Australia
Britain Italy

US K% 52%

48%
55%

Brazil N2
Germany 2

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Brands — premium

To what extent do you China [ 23%|
. agree or disagree...? India
Turkey
S Korea
| am generally willing S Africa
to spend extra for a Brazil
brand with an image Total
that appeals to me Sweden
Australia
France
us
Russia
Japan
N Agree Poland
B Disagree l GB
Total Germany [EZZ 61%
- Canada WFEIZ 64%
Britain Spain A A

63%
67%
77%

Argentina Wz
Belgium FEFA
Italy Nz

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Brands — appeal

To what extent do you China L 23%]
' '

agree or disagree...? India K7 T
Turkey
Brazil

When | shop | always Argentina G2
try to buy branded S Korea [EEA
products S Africa [E#A
Total EEFA

Italy EGA

Australia [EEZ

Poland [EfEZ

52%
59%
61%
59%
60%
61%
60%

US EF 61%

Russia EEZ 61%

I Agree Canada
I Disagree ] GB
Total France

Great Sweden

Britain Spain

74%
75%
81%

Germany A
Belgium EEA
Japan FEIA

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Brands — differentiators

To what extent do you China
. agree or disagree...? S Africa
Turkey
India
If | had to choose S Korea
between two Australia
otherwise equal Sweden
products, | would buy Us
the one | thought was Canada
a better brand Total
l GB
Argentina
Brazil
I Agree Spain
B Disagrec Poland
Total Italy

France 24 43%

Great .
Britain Russia E¥z 40%

42%
38%
44%

Belgium EIA
Japan EEA
Germany [EEZ

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Brands — quality

To what extent do you China

. agree or disagree...? India
Turkey

Argentina

A good product can Poland

only be made by a Brazil

good brand S Africa A 66%

Total 28%
Russia WFFZ

65%
66%

S Korea

Spain

usS

France

[ Agree Australia

I Disagree Italy

Total Canada

Great Sweden

Britain Belgium

I GB

Germany

Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013

B



Brands — trust

it's made by a brand | US Nan 21%

To what extent do you China 09 |
. agree or disagree...? Turkey
S Africa
India
| am more likely to Sweden
trust a new product if Australia
7%
already know Argentina
Canada
Total
] GB
Italy
Spain
B Agree Brazil
B Disagree Poland
Total France
S Korea

Great .
Britain Russia
E 0% |

40%
45%
39%

Belgium EIA
Germany [EEZ
Japan A

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Brands — importance

28%
36%
41%

To what extent do you China EZIZ
agree or disagree...? India K2z
Turkey NK#A

S Korea [E&2

The brand of a Brazil K22 39%
product is very S Africa
important to me when Argentina
| make a purchase Spain
decision Total
Poland

Australia FEIEEA 53%

N e
Italy
France
N Agree uUs
B Disagree Sweden
Total Canada
Great Japan
Britain I GB 62%
Russia A
Germany 65%
Belgium 68%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Brands — products

27%
33%

To what extent do you China Kz
agree or disagree...? India Kz

Turkey &2

S Korea
Brands bring meaning Brazil
to products Poland

S Africa
Russia
Total
Germany
Japan
Argentina
Spain
Australia
B Agree us
——— | Bieegee Italy
l GB
Total
Canada
Great France KA 65%
Britain

61%
62%

Belgium FEEA
Sweden W2

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Brands — personal values

To what extent do you China 5% |
. agree or disagree...? Turkey
India

Italy

| tend to buy brands Poland
that reflect my personal Japan
values S Africa
S Korea

Total

Brazil

Canada

us

Australia

France
E— e Sweden
. (43% [ 46%
I Disagree I GB 43% 46%
o Germany
e Argentina
Great Russia
Sritain Belgium
Spain
Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Brands — for premium

34%
31%
34%
29%

To what extent do you S Africa Kz
agree or disagree...? India K7z
Turkey NK#A
Poland &2

| pay attention to the Australia
brand of a product S Korea
only if I'm ready to i GB
spend a lot of money China
on it Brazil
Argentina

France

us

Total

Germany

E— e Russia
B Disagroc Canada
. Spain
Japan

Great Italy

Sritain Belgium

Sweden W2 63%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Brands — v in-store

To what extent do you Germany
. agree or disagree...? us
l GB

Canada

For the same types of India
product, private- Turkey
label/store brands and S Korea
manufacturer brands Belgium
don’t differ in quality Total
Australia

Brazil

Spain

Japan

S Africa EEA 49%
—T Argentina 57 43%
I Disagree Italy 45% 48%
China NEEZ 48%

Total

49%
41%
50%
50%

France K57
Great Poland Z
Sritain Sweden EEA
Russia [E#Z

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Brands — validation

To what extent do you China 2% |
. agree or disagree...? Turkey
India
S Korea
If it's a brand | don't S Africa
know very well, I'll look Brazil
up their website before Russia
| purchase Total
Poland
Italy
Argentina
Canada
us
i GB
i Australia
e Spain
Sweden

Total
Japan

53%
51%
56%

Great France WZZ

Britai .
ritain Belglum 40%
Germany [E&Z

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Brands — CSR as priority

To what extent do you China
. agree or disagree...? Turkey
India
S Korea
| try to buy products Brazil
from brands that act Argentina
responsibly, even if it S Africa
means spending more Italy
Total
Sweden
Australia
Russia
Poland
Spain
I Agree us
| Bmewmes Canada WEZZ 44%
Germany [Z 46%

Total

53%
46%
48%
55%

France EfiA

Great l GB EEA
Britain Japan 36%
Belgium EZZ

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Quality as priority

To what extent do you China [ 8% |
. agree or disagree...? S Africa
Turkey

India

| always buy the best France
quality | can afford Spain

I GB Wiz
Australia W2
Sweden N

US N7

Total N7

Canada &

Brazil &2
Argentina A

Italy N2

21%
24%
26%
23%
24%
24%
23%
23%
29%

s Agree
I Disagree Germany 61% 33%
Belgium KA 32%

Total

30%
32%
45%
41%

Russia KA

Great Poland 32
Britain S Korea NEEA
Japan EEA

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Local produce

To what extent do you Australia
. agree or disagree...? Sweden
Germany
India
| am generally willing to France
spend extra for a Italy
product that is Turkey
produced locally Spain
us
China
Canada
Poland
Total
] GB
e Brazil
BN Disagree S Africa [EEA 55%
S Korea [ECIZ 53%
Total

54%
51%
50%
55%

Belgium E:Z

Great Argentina [E#ZA
Britain Russia [E&FZ
Japan [EA

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Brands — consumer input

To what extent do you Poland
. agree or disagree...? Russia
India
Sweden
I am not willing to give Japan
most brands any of my Turkey
time to help them Germany
Brazil
Spain
Total
Italy
Argentina
China
France
T Belgium
e Canada
Total S Korea [E&A 58%
S Africa [EEZ 57%
Great ] GB [EA 47%
Sritain US [EEZ 49%

Australia FEZA 51%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Brands — consumer input (2)

To what extent do you China
. agree or disagree...? Turkey
ltaly

S Africa

If | really like a brand | India
use, | am happy to Brazil

spend time giving my uUs
views on it Australia
Spain
Canada
Argentina
Total
S Korea
I Agree Russia
I Disagree I GB
Total Germany
Poland

Great .
Britain Belgium

52%
56%
65%

Sweden WFEZ
France [EEA
Japan M/

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Consumer reviews

To what extent do you China [ 10% |
. agree or disagree...? India
S Africa

Turkey

What | read about S Korea
other people’s good or Russia
bad experiences Brazil
influences the i GB
companies or brands Us
| choose Sweden
Total

Australia

Canada

M Agree Germany
BN Disagree Poland
Total Italy

Great Spain

Britain Argentina

Japan

41%
46%

Belgium EEA
France NEEZ

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Online reviews

To what extent do you China
. agree or disagree...? Turkey
Russia
GB
If I don't feel confident S Korea
making a purchase Poland
decision | will look at Germany
online reviews India
S Africa
us
Total
Sweden
Italy
Canada
—T Brazil
m— Australia
Spain

Total
France Kz 35%
Great Japan A 31%

Britain

38%
39%

Belgium EEA
Argentina WA

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
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Advertising — information

To what extent do you Argentina
. agree or disagree...? India
Italy

S Africa

| tend to find out about Spain

new products through S Korea
advertising Poland
China

Russia

Brazil

Total 60% 33%

(60% | [ 33%]
uUs
Australia
N Agree Japan
I Disagree Germany
Total Canada
France

Great .
Britain Belgium

48%
49%
47%

Turkey EEIA
Sweden FKEZ
] GB I

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Advertising — consumer behaviour

Belgium EEZ 73%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013

To what extent do you China [ 34%]
. agree or disagree...? Turkey
India
S Africa
| am more likely to buy Brazil
products from brands S Korea
that have great Total
advertising Italy
Argentina
Japan
Germany
Spain
uUs
[ Agree Poland
B Disagree Sweden
Total France
Great Australia
Britain Russia
Canada
l GB
| 18% . 73%]

)



Advertising — advocacy

Which of the following S Africa
.things, if any, have you China
versonally done in the Turkey
jast year? Brazil
India

Argentina

Sent an advertisement Spain
| really like to a friend Italy
or colleague Total
Russia

Canada

Australia

Belgium

Poland

E—ves S Korea
S Us
o France
Sweden

Great Germany

Sriain 0 GB

Japan I3 —T

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Advertising — motivator

Which of the following

. things, if any, have you
personally done in the
last year?

Been to a company or
brand’s website after |
have seen its
advertising

I Yes
I No
Total

Great
Britain

S Africa
Turkey
Brazil
Italy
Argentina
Russia
Spain
Poland
China
Total
Canada
Sweden
Australia
S Korea
uUs
France
GB

India
Belgium
Germany
Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
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Consumer — recommendations

Which of the following S Africa
i :

things, if any, have you Turkey N&W 22
:

personally done in the Sweden K&k o
last year? Brazil
. Italy
Argentina
Recommended a India
product, service or Spain
company to someone Russia
Canada
Australia
China
us
Total
B Yes I GB
r— Poland
France

Total
Germany
Great Belgium
Britain

S Korea

Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Consumer - online views

Which of the following S Africa
.things, if any, have you Brazil
oersonally done in the India
last year? China
Turkey

Spain

Shared your views Italy
about a company or Argentina
brand via Total
media/blogs/social us
media Australia
Canada

] GB

Poland

B Ves Russia
o Sweden
o S Korea
France

Great Belgium

Britain Germany
Japan [ 7 - 57

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Consumer — brand repeat

Which of the following

. things, if any, have you
personally done in the
last year?

Chosen a product or
service from a

company or brand
because of good
experiences | have had [l
with them

I Yes
I No
Total

Great
Britain

S Africa
Sweden
Turkey
Argentina
Canada
Italy
Russia
Australia
uUs
Germany
GB
China
Total
Brazil
France
India
Spain
Poland
Belgium
S Korea
Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Consumer — brand avoidance

Which of the following S Africa
. things, if any, have you Turkey
personally done in the Sweden
last year? Canada
Italy

Australia

Avoided a company or | GB
brand because of a Spain
bad experience | have Total
had Brazil
uUs

Germany

France

India

B Yes Poland
il Russia
ol Argentina

China

Great Belgium

Britain S Korea

Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Consumer — brand avoidance (2)

Which of the following Turkey
.things, if any, have you S Africa
oersonally done in the Sv:;e::crel:
last year? Canada
S Korea
Avoided a company or Australia
brand because | heard || GB
or read about someone Russia
else’s bad experiences Brazil
Total
India
Italy
us
e France
il Germany
Poland

Total :
Spain
Great Argentina
Britain Belgium

Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Consumer — brand recommendations

Which of the following

. things, if any, have you
personally done in the
last year?

Chosen a product or
service from a
company or brand
because | heard or
read about someone
else’s good
experiences

I Yes
I No
Total

Great
Britain

S Africa
Turkey

S Korea
Sweden
China

uUs
Canada
Australia
Russia
Spain
GB

Total
Italy
India
Brazil
Germany
France
Argentina
Poland
Belgium
Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Consumer — advisor

Which of the following S Africa
. things, if any, have you Turke_y
personally done in the Russia
last year? Poland
Australia
Brazil
Been asked for advice Spain
by family or friends Argentina
about what to buy Canada
Total
China
India
] GB
us
I Yes Italy
— S Korea
France
Total

Germany
Great Belgium

Britain
Sweden

Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Consumer — negative advocacy

Which of the following S Africa
.things, if any, have you Turkey
oersonally done in the Brazil
last year? France
Argentina
Poland
Advised someone Spain
against a brand or Sweden
company Canada
Australia
Italy
India
Russia
Total
B Yes China
il Belgium
] GB

Total
Germany
Great us
Britain S Korea

Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Consumer — negative advocacy (2)

Which of the following S Africa
.things, if any, have you Turkey
personally done in the B;;Zzlg
last year? Sweden
Italy

Changed someone’s Spain
mind about purchasing Argentina
a brand or company Total
Australia

Germany

Poland

Russia

China

I Yes Canada
il France
o us
Belgium

Great ] GB

Britain S Korea
Japan |7 <7

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Consumer — complaint

Which of the following

. things, if any, have you
personally done in the
last year?

Contacted a brand or
company to complain
about their product(s)
or service(s)

I Yes
I No
Total

Great
Britain

S Africa
Brazil
Turkey
India

GB
Australia
Canada
Sweden
uUs
Argentina
Spain
Total
France
Belgium
Germany
China
Italy

S Korea
Poland
Russia
Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Consumer — CSR (environment)

Which of the following Turkey
.things, if any, have you Sweden
oersonally done in the India
last year? Italy
Germany
France
Boycotted a company Canada
or brand as a protest S Africa
because of how they Australia
treat the environment China
Total
Brazil
Spain
Argentina
T us
o Belgium
i GB

Total
Poland
Great S Korea
Britain Japan I -7
Russia 1177 -7

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Consumer — CSR (employees)

Which of the following Sweden
things, if any, have you Turkey K/ 17
' %
personally done in the Germany —
France

last year? Canada
Italy

Boycotted a company S Korea
or brand as a protest India
because of how they us
treat their workers Australia
Spain

Total

S Africa

i GB

— China
— o Brazil
o Belgium
Poland

Great Argentina I S 7S

Britain Japan [ 7Y
Russia |/ 7Y

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Consumer — CSR (tax)

Which of the following I GB
things, if any, have you Turkey
; i A

personally done in the India 91
Italy

last year?
France
S Korea
Boycotted a company Spain
or brand as a protest China
against them avoiding Germany
paying tax Total
Canada
Sweden
Belgium 17 157
Brazil
e Argentina
il Australia
e Cpad, 96%
S Africa
Great Poland 157 77
Sritain Japan 11777
Russia |/ -7

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Consumer — CSR (charity/cause)

Which of the following S Africa
.things, if any, have you Turkey
personally done in the Arge:lr;idr::
last year? Italy
China

Bought a product or Brazil
service because they us
support a particular Australia
charity or cause Sw_?_dter:
otal EE7m

Spain

Canada

France

— Poland
— Russia
o Belgium

0 GB

Great S Korea

Briain Germany
Japan 1177 7

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Consumer — celebrity endorsement

Turkey
Poland

Which of the following Chir!a
. things, if any, have you India

personally done in the

last year? S Korea
S Africa

Bought a brand, Brazil
product or service Total
because they are Argentina
endorsed by a celebrity Russia
you admire or trust Spain
us

Australia

Italy

— A Japan [E®& 97%
— Canada [K/ 727
o Sweden 1 7 -7 7Y

[ GB 1 37 77

Great France Iz <7

Britain Germany |17 <7
Belgium

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
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Socio-political — leadership role

Which have you done S Africa
. in the last two or three Brazil
years...? India
Sweden
_ Germany
Held a leadership role US
in @a community or Canada
religious organisation S Korea
Argentina
Total
] GB
France
Australia
Turkey
Poland
E—— Belgium
S— o Italy
fotal Spain 7R T
Great Japan [T
Sritain Russia |/ -7

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Socio-political — speech

Which have you done S Africa

. in the last two or three India
years...? Sweden
Turkey

Brazil

Australia  E7 e — VL7

Given a speech before Canada
an organised group l GB

Argentina
Total
Poland
Russia
Us

Italy
Spain

— Germany
— S Korea
Total France
Great Belgium
Britain Japan K7} 7%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Socio-political — presented views

Which have you done Brazil
in the last two or three India
years...? Argentina
Sweden
) usS
Presented your views Australia T2 7%
to a politician ] GB Ei W T

France
Total
Belgium
Canada
Turkey
Russia
Germany
Italy

B es Poland
B Mo S Africa
Total Spain
Great S Korea
Britain Japan [Er 7Y

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Socio-political — gov’t official

Which have you done India
in the last two or three us
years...? I GB

S Africa

. _ Argentina
Got in touch with a Russia K770 7
government official Brazil
Australia

Canada

Total

Belgium

S Korea

Italy

Poland

Sweden

I Yes Spain 7 T
B No France
Total Turkey
Great Germany
Britain Japan | EE7 7

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Socio-political — media

Which have you done India
. in the last two or three S Africa
years...? Turkey
Russia

Sweden

Written an email or Spain
letter to a newspaper, Brazil
magazine or website Argentina
Italy

Total

Australia

Poland

Canada

Germany

l GB

S ves Belgium
I No UsS
Total France

Great S Korea

Britain Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Socio-political — public meeting

Which have you done India
in the last two or three Turkey
years...? Argentina

S Africa I e ——
Brazil

Attended a public ltaly IR 7
meeting on a political Spain

or local issue Total Nz 7Y
US R 7Y

Canada

Russia

France

i GB

Poland

Germany

— Belgium
— Sweden
Total Australia
Great S Korea
Britain Japan | EX7 7

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Socio-political — donated

Which have you done S Africa
. in the last two or three Sweden
years...? 0 GB
Australia
India
Donated money or Turkey
paid a membership Canada
fee to a charity or Argentina
campaigning us
organisation Total
Spain
France
Italy
S Korea
Germany
— Poland
— Belgium
leu Brazil
Great Russia
Britain Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Socio-political — party membership

Which have you done India
. in the last two or three UsS
years...? Sweden
S Africa

Turkey

Donated money or Canada
paid a membership Total
fee to a political party Belgium
Germany

S Korea

France

I GB

Australia

Brazil

Russia

B Yes Italy
EE— Mo Spain
et Argentina

Great Poland

Britain Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Socio-political — charity volunteer

Which have you done S Africa

in the last two or three India

years...? Turkey

] I e —
, Canada

Volunteered time to a US IS 7%
charity or campaigning Australia
organisation Argentina K72 7 7Y

Total 7 I — 7
Brazil
Italy

S Korea
Poland
Belgium
Spain

B es France
— Germany
Total Russia
Great Sweden
Britain Japan [/ 7

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Socio-political — party volunteer

Which have you done
in the last two or three

years...?

Volunteered time to a
political campaign

N Yes
I No
Total

Great
Britain

India
Brazil
Turkey
Argentina
Total

S Africa
uUs
Belgium
Canada
Russia
Poland
Italy
France
Sweden
Australia
Germany
Spain

S Korea
GB
Japan

97%

[ 3% 97%

|0 9%
%% __ 98%]
2% . 98%]
%% . 98%]
%% 98%]
%  98%]
[ D% 98%

e . 99%]

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Socio-political — demo

Which have you done Spain
in the last two or three Turkey
years...? Brazil

Argentina X I ——
India

Taken part in a France [KE/ I 7Y
demonstration or Total

march Germany [EF7 I 7
taly IR 7Y

Poland 70 I T

Belgium 720 I 17N

Russia  [E72 I 77

S Africa 7 I 77

Sweden 72 I -7

Canada 7 I -7 7Y

B es 0 GB /I 7Y
B Mo us
Total Australia B 96%
Great S Korea [E 1.7
Britain Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Socio-political — political

Which have you done
in the last two or three

years...?

Taken an active part in
a political campaign

N Yes
I No
Total

Great
Britain

Brazil
India
Turkey
Sweden
Poland
Us

Total
Italy

S Africa
Argentina
France

S Korea
Belgium
Canada
GB
Russia
Australia
Germany
Spain
Japan

[ 3% 97%
[ 3% 97%
|0 9%
% 9%
KA 97%
% 97%|
%% 98%]
%  98%]
[ D% 98%
% ____ 98%
(o . 100%

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Socio-political — run for office

Which have you done India
. in the last two or three Turkey
years...? Brazil
France
Germany
Run for an elected Belgium
position/office Total
S Africa
Spain
Poland
Italy
Argentina
I GB
Australia
Russia
I Yes us
B Mo Canada
et S Korea

Great Sweden |EA 99%

Britain Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Socio-political — organised event

Which have you done S Africa
. in the last two or three India
years...? Argentina
Turkey

Poland

Helped organise an i GB
event for charity/to Brazil
raise money Spain
Canada

Total

Italy

Australia

Us

Belgium

Russia

S Yes France
S— o Germany
Total Sweden

Great S Korea

Britain Japan

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013
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Country of birth

Were you bornin China
(INDIVIDUAL _
COUNTRY)or P':;r:::
elsewhere? T b
o 9F e
7 Argentina
L AT gl
o Tie taly
B Tu'r'kéy'”:
' _____________________ Total
___________________ Somin
DR US
o Garmany
B Cucsiy
e e Sy S Afriea
DT Boigiun
[ i  cB
Great Sweden
Britain Canada
a0 Australia

. 7
oo [ k]
- i

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013




Right/left-handed

81%
82%
82%
83%
86%
83%
83%
80%

Are you primarily left or US B

. right-handed? France &7

Belgium EEA

Sweden FEA

I GB N
Australia FE
Canada NE

Argentina EZ

-_—
S
S SHR

Turkey 85%
Brazil KA 86%
Total EXA 86%
I Primarily left-handed Japan
| ey iieht nsse S Korea
Total S Africa
- Germany
Britain Italy
Spain
China
India
Poland
Russia

Base: 16,039 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 3-17 Sept 2013



Hair colour

) - 100%
What is your o *
natural hair colour? - 90%

[ ]
L4 - 80%
. - 70%
( ]
e Brown M - 60%
[ ] ° °
* - 50%
e Black * o o
- 40%
° [ )
Blond/fair .. 4 h - 30%
i * . - 20%
o Grey e o ° ¢ \ o
y ° : : ® e : ¢ - 10%
o ° o 8 ° s o s ° - °
e Red/auburn ° ° o ° ° ° -8 o 8L 0y
\A 6’0 OQ > 00 06 '(\‘b & Q\Q 'i'\\ < Q* Q,o [ \0\ Ng (\6 N4 0’0 ,bQ '(\'b'
NP P& VISP LLE FLFR & PR
& ¢ RS T¥ ¥ T o

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013
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Global Trends Survey | July 2014

Ipsos MORI
The survey

e «-u".'; ' | % “

« 20 countries \‘R S

» Using Ipsos’ Global @d !'or online pan?}‘f ’

 Representative of more ffluent connected population in developing countries
* Only includes those aged 16-64, 16,167 interviews in total <

* Fieldwork October 1st-15t 2013

« Data weighted

Ipsos MORI E
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Wave 2 - Contents

Personalisation vs privacy

Surveillance Sﬁ “'x’
Trust ’

_ AL -Jd.

Mobile phones & tablets 1 “'t

TV viewing \\’ N

Social media gp,.,

-

Ipsos MORI E
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Automated customer service

To what extent do
you agree or
disagree...?

Customer service is
getting too
automated and
impersonal

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total
I GB

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Harder to switch off

To what extent do
you agree or
disagree...?

Technology means
that | find it harder to
'switch off"

N Agree
I Disagree
Total

IGB

Brazil

S Africa
Turkey

S Korea
India
Australia
us

GB
Japan
Canada
Argentina
Total
Spain
China
Poland
Italy
France
Sweden
Belgium
Russia
Germany

65%
64%
63%
62%
60%
60%
58%
57%
56%
56%
54%
52%
51%
49%
48%
48%
45%
43%
38%
31%
28%

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Technology increases work

To what extent do India A
you agree or S Africa [FEA

disagree...? Brazil &7
Turkey RN

Argentina [0

30%_
36%
35%
43%
46%

Technology has S Korea
increased the Poland
amount of time | Total
spend working Australia
the US

i GB

China

Canada

Sweden

Belgium

B Agree Italy
B Disagree Russia
Spain

Total France

] Japan

67%

Germany [W5EU4

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013
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Paying for personalisation

To what extent do
you agree or
disagree...?

| am willing to pay
more for services
and products which
are tailored to
me/my likes than for
those which aren't

N Agree
I Disagree
Total

IGB

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013

China
Russia
India

S Africa
Brazil

S Korea
Turkey
U.S.
Poland
Total
Italy
Canada
Spain
Argentina
Australia
Japan
GB
Sweden
Germany
Belgium
France

72%
67%
65%
64%
63%
57%
52%
50%
50%
48%
48%
47%
46%
46%
40%
39%
39%
34%
33%
30%
29%




Personalisation vs privacy

To what extent do China
you agree or India
disagree...? Brazil
Italy
S Africa
| am comfortable Russia
providing information Australia
about myself to Total
companies who are i GB
online in return for U.S.
personalised S Korea
. Canada
services and Belgium
products Spain
Poland
B Agree Argentina
B Disagree Turkey [FeE 62%
Sweden [EEI) 56%

Total

63%
65%
64%

Germany [EES
I GB France i/
Japan [/

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013



Online and browsing data

To what extent do you India
agree or disagree...? Brazil
China

. Russia

| dontmind Italy
companies using Poland
information about me Turkey [/ 70%
provided automatically Germany |57 71%
when | go online such S Korea [PZ3 2%

GB 24%

Total 247

U.S. 23%
Argentina 227
Australia 207
Japan [l

69%
71%
70%
69%
72%
69%

as my location and
what | have been
browsing online

B Aqree S Africa
B Disogroc Canada
Belgium

Total
France
I GB Spain
Sweden

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013



Profit from personal info

To what extent do Russia
you agree or India
disagree...? Poland
S Africa

Brazil

| don't mind Italy
companies making China
profits from using Total
Argentina

information about

o ; S Korea
me if it benefits me Spain
too Belgium
i GB

Japan

Australia

S—Agres Us.
— Canada
Germany

Total

Turkey i
I GB Sweden 28%
France 26%

63%
63%
70%

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013



Independent regulator

To what extent do you Russia
agree or disagree...?

People's privacy online
should be protected by
an independent body
regulating the way
personal information is
collected and used on
the internet

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total
I GB

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Inevitability of privacy loss

To what extent do Australia
you agree or
disagree...?

It is inevitable that
we will all lose some
privacy in the future ] |
because of what
new technology can
do :

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total
I GB

Sweden

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Read terms & conditions?

To what extent do Canada
you agree or
disagree...?

| often don't bother
fully reading terms
and conditions on a
website before
accepting them

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total

I GB India
Argentina

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Paying for privacy

To what extent do
you agree or
disagree...?

| am willing to pay
extra for a service or
product to keep my
details private

N Agree
I Disagree
Total

IGB

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013

Brazil
India
China

S Africa
Turkey

S Korea
Poland
us

Italy
Canada
Total
Germany
Spain
Argentina
Australia
France
Russia
Japan
GB
Belgium
Sweden

64%
63%
60%
58%
54%
53%
49%
48%
46%
45%
45%
44%
44%
40%
39%
36%
35%
34%
34%
33%
30%




What info companies hold

To what extent do France
you agree or
disagree...?

| don't know what
personal information
companies hold
about me

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total
I GB

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Know info rights?

To what extent do China
you agree or
disagree...?

| don't know what
my rights are over
the way companies
handle my personal
information

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total
I GB

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Share info with brands?

To what extent do Brazil
you agree or Russia
disagree...? India
Italy

China

| am happy to share S Africa
my personal Turkey
nFormation with Total
companies and A;ﬂ::r:::
|

brands that | like Us.
S Korea

Canada

Sweden

i GB

— Agres Poland
—— Spain
Belgium

Total

73%
72%
70%

France [ZE}/
I GB Germany [
Japan [

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013



Concern — companies

To what extent do
you agree or
disagree...?

| am concerned
about how
information collected
about me when | go
online is being used
by companies

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total
I GB

Sweden

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Concern — government

To what extent do
you agree or
disagree...?

| am concerned
about how
information collected
about me when | go
online is being used
by my own
government

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total
I GB

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Social media concern

To what extent do you
agree or disagree...?

France

| worry that companies
can access my posts on
social networking sites
(such as Facebook or
Twitter) or information
about goods and
services | have
purchased (such as
what | bought, where,
when and for how
much)

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total
I GB

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Up front detalil

To what extent do S Africa
you agree or
disagree...?

Companies should
give you more detail
upfront on what data
is being collected
about you when you -
visit their website

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total
I GB

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Personal info rights

To what extent do you France
agree or disagree...?

| should still be able to
ask companies to
whom they have
shared or sold
information about me, l
even if my personal
details have been
removed

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total
I GB

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




‘Smart disclosure’

To what extentdoyou S Africa [/ N—
agree or disagree...?

| would like to have
access to the data
that companies hold
about me, as it could
really help me make
better decisions — for
example about how |
spend my money

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total
I GB

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




People worry too much

To what extent do India [ERZ
you agree or China [EEIZ

disagree...? Brazil [N
Russia [V

52%
54%
53%
53%

Poland
People worry too Sweden
much about their italy
orivacy online - I'm S Korea
not concerned about Turkey

Argentina

what companies or

Total
the government know u.s.
about me Canada
Australia

i GB

E— e Belgium
e Germany
France

foral Japan

| = Spain

S Africa

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013



Discovering new things

To what extent do France
you agree or
disagree...?

| would rather
discover new things
for myself than get
recommendations
from websites based
on what I've bought
or viewed in the past

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total
I GB

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Frequency of social media use

. How frequently, if at
all, do you do visit
social networking
websites (Facebook,
Twitter, Pinterest,
etc.)?

[ Several times a
day/everyday or
almost everyday

Total

IGB

Brazil
Turkey
Argentina
S Africa
India
Spain
Italy
Sweden
Canada
Total
Belgium
GB
Poland
Australia
U.S.
China
Germany
Russia
France

S Korea
Japan

88%
84%
81%
76%
75%
68%
68%
67%
62%
62%
62%
61%
59%
58%
57%
56%
53%
48%
46%
44%
31%

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Trade-off: online privacy vs personalisation

Which comes India

closest to your own Brazil

opinion... China

Italy

A. | am happy sharing Russia

information about my interests S Africa

and past activities online so that Argentina

| get personalised services and Total

relevant recommendations even Poland

if it means organisations Turkey

knowing more about me U.s.

B. | would rather keep my I G_B

interests and past activities Spaln

online private even if it means | Belgium

do not get personalised S Korea

services and relevant Canada

recommendations Australia

Germany

France

R Agree with A Japan

I Agree with B Sweden

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013

B



Website recommendations (1)

Website India
recommending S Africa
purchases ltaly A

Russia

A. 1 would be happy with China

this information being Arge":;"sa = j;of’

used in this way even if it e :
ay s Total

means organisations 0 GB
. (o] 0
knowing more about me Canada
- 29% |

B. | would rather that this AT‘:rkley 29:/" 2;;"

information was not used ustralia 2o -

1 this wav ever if i Sweden

| dy et Belgium
means 1 do not ge Spain
personalised services Poland
and recommendations Germany
S Korea
BN Agree with A France
I Agree with B Japan

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013



Website recommendations (2)

Website recommending India
products — things you Brazil
have looked at on their China
site Argentin_a
Russia
A. | would be happy with Italy
this information being S Africa
used in this way even if it Turkey
means organisations Poland
knowing more about me Total
Spain
B. | would rather that this Belgium
information was not used Canada
in this way even if it u.S.
means | do not get S Korea
personalised services Australia
and recommendations Germany
Sweden
l GB
I Agree with A France
Ly FgEEmiE Japan

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013

B



Website recommendations (3)

Website India
recommending China
products — browsing Brazil
other websites Russia
S Africa
Argentina
A. I would be happy with Turkey
this information being Italy
used in this way even if it Total
means organisations S Korea
knowing more about me Poland
Canada
B. | would rather that this u.s.
information was not used Belgium
in this way even if it Spain
means | do not get [ GB
persona”sed services France
and recommendations Germany
Japan
W Agree with A Australia
I Agree with B Sweden

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013

B



Website recommendations (4)

Website China
recommending India
products — based on Russia
location S Afric_a
Brazil
Argentina
A. | would be happy with Italy
this information being Turkey
used in this way even if it Total
means organisations Canada
knowing more about me S Korea
U.S.
B. | would rather that this Australia
information was not used Poland
in this way even if it Spain
means | do not get l GB
personalised services Belgium
and recommendations Japan
Sweden
N Agree with A France
BN Agree with B Germany

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013

£



Banks — recommendations

Your bank using China
characteristics and India
suggesting products Russia
S Africa
Brazil
Argentina
A. I'would be happy with Italy
this information being Turkey
used in this way even if it Total
means organisations S Korea
knowing more about me Canada
u.s.
B. | would rather that this Australia
information was not used Poland
in this way even if it Spain
means | do not get l GB
personalised services Belgium
and recommendations Sweden
Japan
N Agree with A France
BN Agree with B Germany

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013

.3



Banks — analysing spending

Your bank analysing India
spending and Russia
suggesting products China
S Africa
Brazil
A. | would be happy with Italy
this information being Turkey
used in this way even if it Argentina
means organisations Total
knowing more about me Belgium
Sweden
B. | would rather that this Canada
information was not used Spain
in this way even if it S Korea
means | do not get Poland
personalised services u.s.
and recommendations ] GB
Australia
France
I Agree with A Japan
B Agree with B Germany

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013

B



Social media — adverts based on interests

Social media —
displaying adverts
based on interests

A. | would be happy with
this information being
used in this way even if it
means organisations
knowing more about me

B. | would rather that this
information was not used
in this way even if it
means | do not get
personalised services
and recommendations

[ Agree with A
I Agree with B

India
China
Brazil

S Africa
Russia
Italy
Argentina
Turkey
Poland
Total
U.S.
Canada
Australia
Belgium

| GB

S Korea
Spain
Germany
France
Sweden
Japan

43%
38%
36%
35%
33%
31%
28%
26%
25%
25%
21%
21%
20%
19%
19%
19%
18%
15%
14%
12%
11%

Base: All have visited social networking websites, 1-15 Oct 2013

30%
29%
38%
46%
43%
46%
39%
55%
52%
53%
58%
59%
58%
58%
63%
62%
65%
67%
69%
67%
67%




Social media - info based on browsing

Social media - China
providing info based India
on browsing Brazil
Russia
. S Africa
- | would be happy with Argentina
this information being italy
used in this way even if it Total
means organisations Turkey
knowing more about me Poland
_ u.s.
B. I would rather that this Canada
information was not used Spain
in this way even if it ] GB
means | do not get Australia
personalised services S Korea
and recommendations Belgium
Germany
France
I Agree with A Japan
I Agree with B Sweden

Base: All have visited social networking websites, 1-15 Oct 2013

)



Social media — adverts based on followers

Social media —
adverts based on
friends/followers'
interests

A. | would be happy with
this information being
used in this way even if it
means organisations
knowing more about me

B. | would rather that this
information was not used
in this way even if it
means | do not get
personalised services
and recommendations

[ Agree with A
I Agree with B

India
Brazil
China

Argentina
Russia

S Africa
Turkey
Italy
Poland
Total

S Korea
Spain
Belgium
Canada
U.S.
Australia

[ GB

Germany
Sweden
France
Japan

Base: All have visited social networking websites, 1-15 Oct 2013

o



Social media — promoted stories

Stories that you might China
be interested in being India
'promoted' by a social Brazil
media site S Africa
Italy
A. | would be happy with Russia
this information being Argentina
used in this way even if it Total
means organisations Turkey
knowing more about me Spain
Poland
B. | would rather that this Australia
information was not used Canada
in this way even if it Belgium
means | do not get U.S.
personalised services Sweden
and recommendations [ GB
S Korea
Germany
I Agree with A France
I Agree with B Japan

Base: All have visited social networking websites, 1-15 Oct 2013

o
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Monitoring anyone’s... (crime)

Please indicate how - 70%
acceptable or not you % completely unacceptable
would find it if the . o [ 60%
> . P
government in... e
COUNTRY...was ¥V . A0 AL soy
allowed to do the . R e . v
following things to FES 2o S . - aon,
combat crime without » i . ~~ ¢
their consent? y
¢ ¢ - 30%
& <
*
. - 20%
+ Monitor anyone's emails?
) - 10%
+Monitor anyone's text messages?
+ Monitor anyone's phone calls? - 0%
. - » & P LD S LD L A0S DD
+Monitor anyone's internet \\ 50 O O 2O L L & ob ‘\ L @9 >» O @;1' &*‘0 & R
activity? 64@ Q,\Q q«"’ ¥ W A \v"\ 00 S ngé& * ¥ Qov&@o

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Monitoring your... (crime)

- 70%
Please indicate how .
acceptable or not you % completely unacceptable . o
would find it if the : °
government in pa—
COUNTRY was , . A bt * - 50%
L 4
allowed to do the : e . ¥oos .o ¢
. . 4 $ -3 o
following things to S ¢ . ’ - 40%
combat crime without $
your consent? . 30%
¢
. - 20%
+ Monitor your emails?
+Monitor your text messages? - 10%
+ Monitor your phone calls?
- 0%
+—Monitor your internet activity? @ @R oo PSP S A PN S DNQ LR
FSF O TP L LI FTELTEL L &P &
& & N o X A & & & W Q7 & of o &\
v.oé\ QQ\Q %~l~ S < %4§ ,&\)v$ QQ ) otb @0 é@ Q.\) %V' QO

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Monitoring anyone’s... (terrorist threat)

T - 45%
Please indicate how °
acceptable or not you Completely unacceptable % 40
B (0]
would find it if the —a
government in ¢ el 35%
COUNTRY was allowed y_.
. . L (o)
to do the following things : t M 30%
. *
to deal with a real and &y 259
L] ] B 0
immediate threat of a ey A3 G
terrorist attack without ' $ . oot - 20%
. * *
their consent? v ¢ N
¢ - 15%
*
+ Monitor anyone's emails? - 10%
+Monitor anyone's text messages? 59,
B (o}
+ Monitor anyone's phone calls?
L 00
+Monitor anyone's internet activity? C DS B S Db P o B > a e b g A o Yo
» e V. & & N N T @ O e NS NS
N P SR LG LV F FO N F PPN
6@ @&Q Q’{ S v.oé\ Q.Q 7 O o %’l~ o) o 0‘6\ @véf

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Monitoring your... (terrorist threat)

o - 80%
Please indicate how
acceptable or not you Completely unacceptable % 200
. .y ® * B (o]
would find it if the R
government in . . . L s0%
COUNTRY was allowed oy LYY
to do the following things . I P e,  50%
to deal with a real and LT - R
immediate threat of a . ’ — L 40%
terrorist attack without Yo
your consent? ¢ - 30%
‘ 20%
B (o}
+ Monitor your emails?
<+ Monitor your text messages? - 10%
+ Monitor your phone calls? L 0%
. . L R R oo S A LSRR P L. N2 PSR ,1>\ (el
+—Monitor your internet activity? & T FEFS LT F E SIS F
A\ RN O A &R & N 2> AR P
v.og\' WY Q’Q\Q %~1~ & "c’vs & & 00&‘ ¥ Q' Q0

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013
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Trust using info

To what extent, if % Great deal / Fair amount

at all, do you Public sector healthcare providers —
personally trust

the following to Banks 34%

use the

. : Y ti I t E
mformatlon they our national governmen 31%

have about you in Supermarkets

31%

the right way?

Private sector healthcare providers 28%

Credit card companies 24%

Insurance companies =

Telecommunications companies 17%

Social media sites 12%

Global Media companies
Total

I GB Foreign governments

11%

10%

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013
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Device ownership

Which of the - 100%
following electronic
. . X - 90%
devices, ifany,do - 2
* * *
you currently own * . . . . - 80%
and use? . STA— o, A s .o . o
o . - .
. r . . LA A . . .
¢ ¢ . .« * . $ 4 A y 2 . - 60%
. .
+ A laptop computer . . v o o * . . ® i o
§ s i ¢+  50%
. ¢ s
+— A desktop computer (used 3 ¥, . TN\ / . - 40%
at home) . *
. . . v ¢ - 30%
+ A DVD player ¢ ¢ .
* *
- 20%
¢ Smartphone 10%
B (o]
+ A standard mobile phone - 0%
(not a smartphone) S S N S S SR SR S SN S W Y S SR UV SER S S SN
F I FHFLLELET N SHEVAIPIT L E S E PSS D
& RN © S AR N N\ L RN SRR

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Tech use

How frequently do Several times a day/everyday or almost everyday
_ (0]
you use the 100%
. . *
> *
following things? R e . :  90%
. 7S . .
S o o MR S ¢ . o ¢ $
. Ao S * A - 80%
s & ¢ N o °
+ Use the Internet * ¢ &
* . * * d ¢ B 700/
t A °
.
* ¢ \ . . .
. . - 60%
¢ Use a desktop computer or * . *
laptop A\ 7 ¢ d - 50%
. 3
. + Vv .
+ Watch conventional TV * * ¢ ¢ [ 40%
¢ ¢ ¢ . .
- 30%
+-Use a Smartphone - 20%
- 10%
+ Use social online media or - 0%
online sources/sites to follow, o
get information about, discuss WP DL RSN AN QS PO SR EReRDN L
etc. public policy, social and/or & Q@v o‘(\\o {p* %Qo N o&" &‘Q o\’bo & q,be SZ,QQ \@\ & (@b 0(" © &,00 V"& \@)
political issues? < v$g° N 6‘& v.é{’ <&@ 00‘ o Q°

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Tech would miss

. , ~ 0
And if you couldn’t 30%
use or access these A
things any more, T A . 959,
which two or three of * — ‘ —
H * * *
these would you miss N . T . o
[ . -
doing the most? [ 20%
'S * *
* .
+ Using the Internet *
. ¢ o . - 15%
* * * * *
. * * *
¢ Using a desktop computer or * * * * * *
laptop * L . * * *
. ¢ o o e o - 10%
) i * * - * + . .
+  Watching conventional TV * POEY ° -
. . s . *
* * * * o
¢ Using a Smartphone - . * ¢ . . v ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ * - 5%
L 4 * *
* * * *
+ Visiting social networking L 0%
websites (Facebook, Twitter, N > N 3 NP
Pinterest, etc.) B I GRS P SRS GO CANP O N S NP O COUL - MR AN G
&SR L & & ¥ go ¥ & & & VS
R Q @Q}st &Q QQ N OQ}(Q Q(b' & Q.\} B\ 3 6“\0 AN O (@) 6?. 6{~

Base: All who have done 3+ activities at frequency of use question, 1-15 Oct 2013




Online experience (top 5)

Which, if any, of these
have you done, or have
happened to you, in the

past 12 months or so? . e v
o
+ Purchased something online hd * . * ¢
/A ¢ o . o
o« /" . 4 —
* . : :
S
+Changed a password(s) you « L, e s SO S .
have for accessing an account $—* ¢ D v .
or website ¢ * . ¢ * . * A IS
* * Vs 'S . .
. o * .
+ Gone online to find out about a L e S ° ¢ P
health condition ¢ . ¢ V
. .
*
*
¢ Received personally addressed ¢
marketing material to your
email account without having
any direct contact with the
company sending it 2 A @ P & BB B D D o o @ S
+ Received ‘other people like R O GNP S COREO N SRR CA A D > 9D F & N
you...” or ‘you might also like...’ 0(’\"\ Q’@ \Qb 4 R ng ?"& (,’Q\ ,bo’b G \q‘° &&‘" 5’28 O {(@o 4&06 4.0‘ ééq’ ‘((\0
recommendations from v$@ % o R o® S o &

website/a company operating
online

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%




Irritated by recommendations

Which, if any, of these
have you done, or have
happened to you, in the ]
past 12 months or so?

Been irritated by
unrequested online
recommendations from
an online retailer or
service

e Yes
I No
Total

IGB

S Africa
France
GB
Spain
Sweden
Belgium
Turkey
Poland
Australia
Canada
Total
Italy
India

uUs
Argentina
Japan
Russia

S Korea
Germany
Brazil
China

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Received marketing material

Which, if any, of these France
have you done, or have S Africa
happened to you, in the Russia

G
past 12 months or so? erma(';;
Poland
Received personally Sweden
addressed marketing Belgium
material to your email Spain
. . Australia

account without having
. . Total
any direct contact with s
the company sending it Canada
Turkey
S Korea
P Yes India
I No Argentina
Total Italy
Brazil
I i China
Japan

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Changed default browser settings

Which, if any, of S Africa
these have you Turkey
done, or have India
happened to you, in China
the past 12 months Russia
or so? Germarfy
Australia

Belgium

Changed the default Canada
Total

settings on my

computer or browser g Fra'g’;
to increase my Brazil
privacy Spain
Argentina

P Yes S Korea
B No us
Total Italy

Poland

I cB Sweden

Japan

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Most secure device

. _ 0]
Which of these 00%
devices if, any, do
you feel is MOST . F 50%
secure for doing N
things online? ¢

. o« * - 40%
* *
* A R R
- * *
+ A desktop computer *
(used at home) —\* ¢ * * r 30%
*
.
*
. *
¢ A laptop computer d »
- 20%
. _— \ . . 0
+  Smartphone *
*
. *
4 - 10%
& Atablet (e.g. iPad) . . o 4 :
. .
SN S S S S S e SO
. . v . . > S . o -—"
+ A standard mobile phone . . - 0%
(not a smartphone) S N S - B R I R O o .o d N DN 2
NI S S I I P I S RN - » & & &
LESEFLFTFE O LI FE YV EF S 8
W &Y 0\@ Qv. Q.O Q° %4§ ¢ ) v})g\' c;l* ¥ 00(0 L2 ®) %&

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Least secure device

H _ 0,
Which of these 35%
. . . *
devices if, any, is
LEAST secure for . - 30%
doing things A
online? o o 7 - 25%
* * * *
* * *
*
¢ o - 20%
+  Smartphone A
* * *
A \ 15%
B 0
¢ A desktop computer (used . .
at home) PR N
JENY b . . : - 10%
+ A standard mobile phone * * °
(not a smartphone) ‘AT « N : : : * : . .
¢ e ¢ e o
+ A laptop computer ¢ . v : "/ VAN : : : - 5%
* * * * * *
. .
+ A television (TV) with the - 0%
internet built in N S 2 o > A o > > 2 ¢ © & 2
O GO S CRR CRIC CO S » PP S P &S
SR R SO GBI R SN R O PR & & L
Q q~° Q° o QQ}Q’V&Q S % ?9 ,g?' % AR "o“‘\ %‘b Oe}

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013
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Number of phones in household

Can | check, how many
mobile phones are there

in your household?
45% 45% 45%  45%
40% A% 409
37% 38%
2% 32% 33%
299, 30%

m1 27%

% 24%
2 249 7

3 8%
4
) ] J ] ] J
o) \)(0 6‘0 QA

> @ > O & & @ . i
£ F & & & O # & & & S P & & &
Qg? APCEICOPR ¥ qe}‘ KR & ¢ og’é PN ¥ &K 5"& +°
S v ° o & @ © &
e o %°

Base: All who say use a mobile phone, 1-15 Oct 2013




Smartphone OS

. . _ (o)
Thinking about 907%
the phone you . . 80%
use most for your —
own personal . - 70%
use, what type of . .

. * L 0,
operating system . . _ ~. . 60%
' ?
does it use” . . o | 500
*
* *
+ iOS (iPhone) Tt e b a0%
¢ . ¢ ¢ o
¢+ BlackBerry - 30%
*
_ o - 20%
+ Android
*
* * * N * * * I o
¢ Windows Phone (Microsoft) * A : : ¢ . : . 10%
3 . ¢ o

$ - $ ¢ $ $e e e e S
¢ g . b . * o e gt 3 e s L gy

- Symbian O B AN B 2 B O S @ & & S @ 2 5 N

& & A 0 ¢ & & D& S @ ¢ >» N Q¥ 9 ¢

NP SN C R SN S T R PSP MR P R & & O P

<° & & v O ¥ N & P& T

Base: All smartphone owners, 1-15 Oct 2013




No. of tablets in household

And can | check, how many
tablet computer(s) do you

have in your household? 839 839, 85% 88%
o, 80%
1o, 73% 73% 5% 75% 75% 75% 7% 78%
66% 67% 67% 09%
61% 63%
S ° & R d & X & . N ®
< > 0' O \'b & > \\"‘ o ¥ P > 'z~ Q & & 2 {(0 o £
X ISR SR R N R PR R &P F P & L
W & S AR S & & Q ¢
0& %0 %O

Base: All tablet owners, 1-15 Oct 2013




Tablet brand

. . _ 0,
Thinking about the 80%
tablet computer you use oy
most for your own 4 °
personal use, what 50
brand is it? y °

* *
¢ - 50%
* . *
+ Apple iPad L . S - 40%
*
—~—A N A « 2 o ¢ .
+Samsung tablet AN - 30%
. - .
* L 4
+ Other tablet . A S N . . : - 20%
. ¥ e . - s * 7S
+ ASUS tablet e, ~ . | A .ot - 10%
* * *
s ¢ ot : ¢ : P S . . e : ¢ :
. - 0%
+  Google tablet 5 A >
S D LRSS EN AN PP LSO RS
Woll @ &P & & ¥ 4O & RSO S
Q° < Qyé&o W 9 Q&’boe}(o < 6} 6~l~ NN @) Q’Q}Q 0@0 v,\f} '5‘@'

Base: All tablet owners, 1-15 Oct 2013




Use mobile phone for...

Which, if any, of - 100%
the following
— o [ 90%
activities do you o o 70
. *
use your mobile O SR REVANDEERE o T e L 80%
phone for? . P R . y .
« o e . v . . * - 70%
¢« 2 s e . ¢
* . * . . * . e | 60%
+ Making/receiving : Ny i ) . ’ s P 0%
calls . . ~— P~ A . . - 90%
¢ » .
+ Text messaging v v * - 40%
. | o« ¢« * W .
¢ ¢ - 30%
¢ Taking pictures / ¢ ¢
video recordings \ L 20%
¢ Sending/ receiving ¢
e-mails - 10%
+ - Listening to music - 0%
P O N N & O Q) 2 W@ DL 2SS Q&L
F & & & & & 2 N T A X A AP CE S R
O R of R Q\' o\'b R g & KO 0\\ > (9Q o e & S &
DA MR VSQO QP & I v})e & e;l* & Oé Q,@\ &Y

Base: All mobile phone owners , 1-15 Oct 2013




Use tablet for...

Which, if any, of [ 80%
the following
. agn L 0,
activities do you . ’ * [ 70%
use your TABLET MR |
" . S A $ o + - 60%
for? t g * o o oo A AL\ .
" e * T % t 3 ‘ < N\ /7\¢ 3 .
o o IE N $ Y vV ¥ . YL s0%
N e v o
+ Downloading free apps N . ¢ - 40%
.
¢ Checking websites - 30%
. .
+ Playing games - 20%
+ Sending/ receiving e- - 10%
mails
+Watching short video - 0%
clips (e.g. YouTube) R . I NN 2 P O @ A o
XL EITE SO OL LSRN PSS
SR N S VPO S TCHIPR CHPC U~ O

Base: All tablet owners(1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Apps (1)

S Korea

. To what extent do you
agree or disagree
with the following
statement?

| rely on a small
number of apps
(tablet or
smartphone) that |
use regularly

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total
I GB

Sweden

Base: All smartphone owners, 1-15 Oct 2013



Apps (2)

S Korea

. To what extent do you
agree or disagree
with the following
statement?

| tend to only
download free apps
(tablet or
smartphone)

I Agree
I Disagree

I Total
I GB

Base: All smartphone owners,, 1-15 Oct 2013
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TV viewing

In which, if any, of - 100%
the following . e | 90%
ways have you e
watched TV JE e e S - 80%
*
i *
programmes In L. 70%
the past 7 days?
N - 60%
- 50%
* *
¢ OnaTV set - 40%
+-0n a laptop X N N - 30%
: ¢ ¢ ¢ ‘ e o
+ On a desktop . : & -~ A - 20%
* * ¢ * * ¢
computer s ¢ . p . N .
. .. .o B * N - 10%
. Qnatablet(e.g. po \ . * * 2 . . * o o
iPad) * . SN * S S |
+ - On a smartphone - 0%
2 & W QO 2N DD Yo N WL ] o
T EEIT &L AL LIS OSSP & P
S F @@ F LS w8 S & R & NS 5’!3
A ¥ &% < ?’06 % ?&0 & < o8

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Using tablet/mobile while watching TV

. How often do you use
a tablet computer or a

mobile phone while
watching TV at
home?

Total

IGB

S Korea
Turkey
Argentina
Brazil
China
Russia
India
Spain
Japan
Italy
Total

S Africa
Poland
Germany
Belgium
GB

U.S.
France
Australia
Canada
Sweden

67%
60%
57%
54%
53%
52%
51%
49%
48%
46%
41%
40%
38%
33%
30%
30%
29%
27%
26%
24%
17%

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013

Several times a day/everyday or almost everyday




Reasons for using mobile/tablet while watching TV

Which, if any, of these are
your reasons for using a
tablet computer or mobile

phone at the same time as .
H *
you are watching "
. o« *
television? . b e e
. . *
*
*
. _ . * o« * »
+ Texting friends/family - g $ .
t e . 2
T ¢ X » * - : 2 .
+ | like to multi-task while watching & ¢ » ¢ M g $ .
television A \ p .
. \J — y PN
. Ne | . .
+ Using social media, but unrelated » SN 4 o e ¢ s *
to the programme ¥ * . 3 *
¢ .
* *
¢ Lack of interest with the
programme on television
¢ Finding information about the S A o Q& O 2 2 2 @ D O S D e QS .2
television ,bQ'b o{tg’ o{s\o NY &'bo °\®° ((bb o {9@ ,é'z} <S" %Q’b\ \(@ R \&0 & Q’@"’ ,boo (\&\Q & ¢
ptrogramme/actors/production MR 0@,* VP 5 v})@ 6“ ® < < ﬁ& A
etc.

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%




TV advertising

Nowadays, some television programmes receive - 60%
funding from companies and brands in return for the .
right to sponsor them. Here is a list of statements;
please select all that apply to you.?

- 50%

*

| don't always notice if a company S
is sponsoring the TV * - o & 0 - 40%
programmes | watch

*
*6
*
*. 0

4
L 4

+ |t is good that companies can
sponsor TV programmes, as
without it some shows would
never be made

f 30%

® o o
*
L X X J
* o o o
0 00
* o e
* 6.0 00
* 40
L 2R 3
*
L X 4
L 4 4
L 2R 4
*
T

* 40 o
*

+ | have never refused to watch a :
TV programme sponsored by a v
company, and | doubt | ever will

- 20%

+ | do not mind if a programme is - 10%
sponsored, as long as it is made

clear who the sponsor is

- 0%

+ |t is good that companies can . .
sponsor a TV programme, as the Q'bo 0@0 <z§1>\ .&"b \.@* ob& @S’* & ,{\& <9
investment makes the show 3 & o
better than it would have been v
without it

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013
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Social media use

. _ [0)
Which of the 100%
following social N ¢ . — . 90%

. . . * * * * *
media sites, if ’ ¢ . . —

h ¢ - 80%
any, have you -
accessed in the N . o L 70%
last month? e — ¢ ¢ RN

y S o o R - 60%
. ¢ .
+ Facebook N . . A ’ . * - 50%
: Y 24 . *
¢ $ o 3 S L 0
*YouTube '\ s 2 40%
* . * *
. * . . . - 30%
.« ¢ « M
+  Google+ . . - -
. . ¢ - 20%
* P *
+ Wikipedia R ’ ¢ * - 10%
*  Twitter 5 N - 0%
0 . 2 6 Q ‘\0 * > & \* D 0 \@ > \0 * > . 2> A\
N C) & @ AN ST &SN o & ¢ & A
R V7 & L@ & X ¥ o P @ P& @
2 & & N Q
S @) < (5‘\ v.oé 0(6\ I QQQ =) Q.\) NN S & Q

Base: 16,167 adults across 20 countries (1,000 GB), online, 1-15 Oct 2013




Reasons for using social media

From the following list, - 80%
please select the main
reasons you have used *FT70%
a social network Lo
service in the last . e e e " N - 60%
.
month. LS S o .
| 0,
{ ¢ of » S0%
L A * S, . 4
+ Keeping in touch . pe N N * 4 40%
. $ .
et e ‘ 23
+ - Entertainment - . . : : .« - 30%
s o ! s 0 d
* *
+ Staying up to date on . A : ¢ . : . - 20%
news/events . . ° .
_ T e e \ ¢ s ¢
+ - Keeping people up to - 10%
date
+ - Sharing my opinion - 0%
2 2 LA O N . @ D A P QAN RO @R
PSSP &SN NS O° & ¥
PO S SRR P P CMRR CIRN  S JEPS AP CHRPX C AR G N S

Base: All who have accessed a social media website, 1-15 Oct 2013
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